PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasushi SATO	10/24/2011
Hideyuki TSUCHIKIRI	10/24/2011
Mai FUJII	10/24/2011
Hiroshi INOUE	10/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama, 2-Chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13256238	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)720-7802 Phone: 703-720-7800

Email: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com, linda.ritter@ssd.com,

majid.albassam@ssd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 8000 TOWERS CRESCENT DRIVE

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060626.00121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Majid S. AlBassam

Total Attachments: 1

source=060626_00121_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027287 FRAME: 0265

OF \$40.00 1325623

Docket No.	060626.00121	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

		U.S. ASSIGNME	
	For good and value ASSIGNOR) by	uable consideration paid to the u	ndersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter
[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chon Tokyo 107-8556, Japan		
		receipt and sufficiency of which is he igns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the	
[Title of Invention]	METHOD AND APPARAT	US FOR DIAGNOSING DRIVING	OPERATION
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Lette otherwise indicated below:	ers Patent of the United States was ex	ecuted on even date herewith unless
application, this section must be	*filed on Ser	otember 13, 2011 , Serial No.	13/256,238
completed]	(Squire, Sanders & I number and/or filing date here	Dempsey (US) LLP is hereby author on, when known)	ized to insert the series code, serial
		nited States to be obtained therefor on reissue or reexamination thereof for t	
	continuing, divisional, reissu	ees to execute all papers necessary in e or reexamination applications the a such applications as the ASSIGNEE	reof and also to execute separate
	litigation, or other legal procontinuation, division, reissue and to cooperate with the AS	ees to execute all papers necessary in occeeding which may be declared confreexamination thereof or Letters PasiGNEE in every way possible in obscience, litigation, or other legal proceeding.	oncerning this application or any atent or reissue patent issued thereon taining and producing evidence and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) at	fixed his/her/their signature(s).
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	Yasnahi Sato (SIGNATURE)	Yasushi SATO (TYPE NAME	
• • •	<u>Hideyuki Zsuchi</u> (SIGNATURE)	/ WW Hideyuki TSUCHI (TYPE NAME	
	Mai Juju (SIGNATURE)	Mai FUJII	October 24.2011
	$\gamma i = 1$	(TYPE NAME	
	/drosh/ /none (SIGNATURE)	Hiroshi INOU. (TYPE NAME	
	,	(= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	()
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 11/28/2011

PATENT REEL: 027287 FRAME: 0266